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UPDATE! 3rd Grade Zoo LEAF Presentation Schedule 

Importance: High 

Good morning! 

ln meeting with the Zoo staff this morning it will be easiest to create ONE Zoom link for each pair of teachers on the 
schedule for everyone to log into. The Zoo will do their presentations back to back with both classes together. 

I have updated the spreadsheet so each hour block includes both classes. Please create one Zoom link for both classes to 
use and add it to the spreadsheet. If you have already created your Zoom link, the original spreadsheet is on tab 2 and 
you can just copy and paste that one if you want, or create a new one. 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/17aCJPvMIMN0F-9DMGWSpaysWFIVt8ZO1bU458yw69TY/edit?usp=sharing 

Also, Mary Poudel from the Salisbury Zoo will be sending out information for you and your students prior to the LEAF 
presentation. 

Sorry for any confusion. If anyone has any questions or needs help with anything, please let me know. @ 
Thank you all so much! 
Kevin 

From: Kevin Hill 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 3:55 PM 
To: Amy Clark <aclark@wcboe.org>; Amy Hudson <ahudson@wcboe.org>; KAMALONE@wcboe.org; Deidre Palmer 
<dpalmer@wcboe.org>; James M Distler <jdistler@wcboe.org>; Ashley Dukes <ADukes@wcboe.org>; Laura Melvin 
<lmelvin@wcboe.org>; Vanessa M. Stein <vstein@wcboe.org>; Adrienne Short <ashort@wcboe.org>; 
CGUY@wcboe.org; JOCOX@wcboe.org; Megan Adams <madams@wcboe.org>; Brittany Jung <bjung@wcboe.org>; 
Magic Mapp <MMAPP@wcboe.org>; Lisa Riggin <lmriggin@wcboe.org>; Madison Vilkas <mvilkas@wcboe.org>; Tricia 
Wilkins <twilkins@wcboe.org>; Lucinda Shue <LSHUE@wcboe.org>; Kayla Mozeik <kmozeik@wcboe.org>; Amanda 
Evans <aevans@wcboe.org>; Jessica Womer <jwomer@wcboe.org>; Sharon Noonan <snoonan@wcboe.org>; Sophia 
Vitilio <svitilio@wcboe.org>; Josefina Rodriguez <jrodrigu@wcboe.org>; Stephanie lmrisek <simrisek@wcboe.org>; 
Kathleen P Jones <kjones@wcboe.org>; GKIDD@wcboe.org; Wendi Wike <wwike@wcboe.org>; Teresa Williams 



<twilliam@wcboe.org>; Mary Kinnamon <mkinnamo@wcboe.org>; Carol L Davenport <cdavenpo@wcboe.org>; 
Courtney Dize <cdize@wcboe.org>; CTAWES@wcboe.org; Theresa Spicer <tspicer@wcboe.org>; Ian James 
<iajames@wcboe.org>; Matthew Murrell <mamurrell@wcboe.org>; Melissa A Kudzmas <mkudzmas@wcboe.org>; 
Kristen Gonzales <kgonzales@wcboe.org>; Jacqueline Holland <jholland@wcboe.org>; Catherine R Roe 
<croe@wcboe.org>; Devin Thune <dthune@wcboe.org>; Paige Baker <PBAKER@wcboe.org>; Karson Mcelroy 
<kmcelroy@wcboe.org>; Theresa Delizza <tdelizza@wcboe.org>; JUBROWN@wcboe.org; DBONENBE@wcboe.org; Gina 
M. Jenzano <gjenzano@wcboe.org>; Karen MacDougall <kmacdoug@wcboe.org>; RMORGAN@wcboe.org; Christina 
Osterwalder <costerwa@wcboe.org>; Jennifer Stecher <jstecher@wcboe.org>; Susan Biddle <sbiddle@wcboe.org>; 
Jamie Louise Ennis <JLENNIS@wcboe.org>; Sarah Sparr <ssparr@wcboe.org>; KPRICE@wcboe.org; Tuishula Wise 
<twise@wcboe.org> 
Cc: GWIERSBE@wcboe.org; Brian J. Raygor <braygor@wcboe.org>; Elementary Principals 
<Elementary_Principals@wcboe.org>; Elementary Assistant Principals <Elementary_Assistant_Principals@wcboe.org> 
Subject: 3rd Grade Zoo LEAF Presentation Schedule 
Importance: High 

Hello Third Grade Teachers! 

We are very happy to be able to have our friends at the Salisbury Zoo once again treat your students to the LEAF field 
trip program. This year however, things will work a little differently. The Zoo staff will be joining your class via Zoom! 

Your class has been paired with another class and has been scheduled for a one hour block. The Zoo has two 
presentations which take approximately 20-25 minutes each. Once the first presentation is over, the Zoo staff will 
"switch" to the other class, and you will get the next presenter. 
For example: 
10:00-11:00 
Teacher 1: presentation 1, 10-10:25 and Teacher 2: presentation 2, 10-10:25 
"switch" 
Teacher 1: presentation 2, 10:30-10:55 and Teacher 2: presentation 1, 10:30-10:55 

What do you need to do? 
Each teacher will need to create a new Zoom link for their class and paste it into the shared spreadsheet (link below). 
Make sure the "Require Authentication to Join" button is UNCHECKED. Please DO NOT change anything else on the 
spreadsheet. Simply paste the Zoom link. I will share this document with the Zoo staff and they will use these links to 
join your classes on your designated day/time. Post this link in your Google Classrooms for your students to use when 
the date arrives. When they join your class, please share hosting capabilities so they may share their screens. 
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/17aCJPvMIMN0F-9DMGW5paysWFIVt8ZO1bU458yw69TY/edit?usp=sharing 

I'm so happy the Zoo was able to do this for us again this year, and work around the challenge of doing it online. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know. 

Thank you all so much! 
Kevin 

'Keoin saü 
'Elementary Science/Sr¡tF,'Jrl Teacher Specialist 
Wicomico County <Pu6úc Schools 
410-611-4400 
'®@wicomicoscience 
"Good education is not what fills your head with facts, 
but what stimulates curiosity. You then learn for the rest of your life." 
-:Nei[ deÇrasse Tyson 
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